

## City of Broken Arrow

## **Request for Action**

File #: 23-1158, Version: 1

Visit Broken Arrow Meeting of: 09-12-23

Title:

Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of the meeting minutes from the

August 8, 2023 Visit Broken Arrow meeting

**Background:** 

Staff will present the August 8, 2023 Visit Broken Arrow meeting minutes for review.

Cost: None

**Funding Source:** Visit Broken Arrow

**Requested By:** Erin Hofener, Interim Tourism Director

**Approved By:** City Manager's Office

**Attachments:** 08-08-2023 VBA Minutes

**Recommendation:** 

Approve the minutes from the August 8, 2023 Visit Broken Arrow meeting.